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Nominal size(D x e) 12×1.5 14×2.0 16×2.0 18×2.0 20×2.0 25×2.5 26*3.0 32×3.0 40x4.0 50x4.5 63x6.0 75x7.5

Outside diameter (mm) 12 14 16 18 20 25 26 32 40 50 63 75

Tolerance of Outer diameter (mm)
Min 12 14 16 18 20 25.2 26 32 40 50 60.6 70.7

Max 12.25 14.2 16.2 18.2 20.2 25.2 26.2 32.2 40.4 50.5 63 75

Inside diameter(mm) 9 10 12 14 16 20 20 26 32 41 51 60

Tolerance of Inner diameter (mm)
Min 8.6 9.9 11.9 13.9 15.9 19.9 25.9 30.9 39.4 49.3 57.7

Max 8.85 10.2 12.2 14.2 16.2 20.2 26.2 31.9 40.8 50.8 59.7

Pipe thickness (mm) 1.7 2 2 2 2 2.5 3 3 4 4.5 6 7.5

Tolerance of pipe thickness (mm)
Min 1.7 2 2 2 2 2.4 2.9 2.9 4 4.5 6 7.5

Max 2 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.7 3.2 3.2 4.6 5.2 6.8 8.5

Roughness(mm) 0.0007

Density(g/cm3) 0.926~0.959

Modulus of elasticity(MPa) 7200

Thermal conductivity(w/mK) 0.45

Coefficient of thermal 
expansion(mm/mK)

0.025   

Max. working temperature 95℃

Max. working pressure 10bar

PEX

Adhesive

Welded

aluminium layer

Advantages

Lightweight and easy to install

High pressure and temperature 
resistant. 10 bar / 95°C.

Impermeable to oxygen and light 

Low pressure loss due to smooth 
inner layer

Very flexible, yet dimensionally stable

Low thermal linear expansion

Corrosion resistant

Hygienic

OO22

Technical Data

25×2.25mm20×2.00mm16×2.00mm12×1.50mm 26×3.00mm

50x4.50mm 63x6.0mm40x4.00mm 75x7.50mm32x3.00mm
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Applications

As a pipe for hot and cold water distribution of every drinking 
water quality.

As a rain water piping system inside buildings and seperately installed 
from the drinking water installation. The pH-value of the water must be 
higher than 6.

As a pipe for high temperature heating systems like radiators within 
the prescribed load values. System separation is required for specific 
systems like solar and district heating.

As a compressed air pipe in systems with preceding oil filter (oil-free).

As a pipe for low temperature heating and cooling systems.

The pipe can be used for many other applications and with other media.  
Please contact us for more information.

The RIIFO multilayer pipes can be used for different applications. Key applications include 
plumbing and heating systems for residential, commercial or industrial buildings:

AIR

Drinking water:

Heating:

Radiant heating and cooling systems: 

Compressed air:

Rain water:

Other applications: 

The performance requirements for multilayer piping systems conforming to 
ISO 21003 are specified for four different application classes.

The selection of the applicable class conforming to the table shall 
be agreed upon by the parties concerned for any application. Each 
application class shall be combined with a design pressure, PD, of 4 bar, 
6 bar, 8 bar or 10 bar, as applicable (1 bar = 0,1 MPa). 

Application class Design temperature TD ℃ Timeb at TD Tmax Time at Tmax Tmal Time at Tmal Typical field of application

1a 60 49 80 1 95 100 Hot water supply(60℃ )

2a 70 49 80 1 95 100 Hot water supply(70℃ )

4b

20 plus cumulative 2,5

70 2,5 100 100
Underfloor heating and 

low-temperature radiators
40 plus cumulative 

20

60 25

5b

20 plus cumulative 14

90 1 100 100 High-temperature radiators60 plus cumulative 20

80 10

A. A country may select either class 1 or class 2 in conformity with its national regulations. 

B. Where more than one design temperature for time and associated temperature appears for any 
class, they should be aggregated. "Plus cumulative" in the table implies a temperature profile of the 
mentioned temperature over time (e.g. the design temperature profile for 50 years for class 5 is 20 °C 
for 14 years followed by 60 °C for 25 years, 80 °C for 10 years, 90 °C for 1 year and 100 °C for 100 h).
NOTE - For values of TD, Tmax and Tmal in excess of those in the table, this International Standard 
does not apply.	

Classification 
service conditions

www.riifo.eu11
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Pipe Pressure Loss

Calculation formula

Where:

r= head loss, Pa 
f= friction factor 
ρ = density of the fluid, kg/m3  
V= the mean velocity of the fluid, 
m/s D= the pipe inter diameter, m 
L=pipe length,m 
e=relative roughness 
Re=Reynolds number 
μ=dynamic viscosity, Pa·s

Pressure loss table of PEX/AL/PEX Pipe water temperature = 70°C

1014 1216 1418 1620 2025 2632 3240 4150 5163 6075

Power Flow Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P
(kW) (l/h) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m)

1 42 0.15 0.45 0.10 0.23 0.08 0.13 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 84 0.30 1.47 0.21 0.74 0.15 0.42 0.12 0.25 0.07 0.11 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00

3 126 0.45 2.95 0.31 1.49 0.23 0.84 0.17 0.51 0.11 0.22 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00

4 168 0.59 4.87 0.41 2.46 0.30 1.38 0.23 0.84 0.15 0.37 0.09 0.14 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01

5 210 0.74 7.21 0.52 3.64 0.38 2.04 0.29 1.24 0.19 0.54 0.11 0.20 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01

6 252 0.89 9.93 0.62 5.00 0.46 2.81 0.35 1.70 0.22 0.74 0.13 0.28 0.09 0.13 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01

7 294 1.04 13.03 0.72 6.56 0.53 3.68 0.41 2.23 0.26 0.97 0.15 0.36 0.10 0.17 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02

8 336 1.19 16.51 0.83 8.30 0.61 4.65 0.46 2.81 0.30 1.22 0.18 0.46 0.12 0.21 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.02

9 378 1.34 20.34 0.93 10.23 0.68 5.72 0.52 3.46 0.33 1.50 0.20 0.56 0.13 0.26 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.02

10 420 1.49 24.52 1.03 12.32 0.76 6.89 0.58 4.17 0.37 1.80 0.22 0.67 0.15 0.31 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.03

11 462 1.63 29.05 1.14 14.59 0.83 8.16 0.64 4.93 0.41 2.13 0.24 0.80 0.16 0.37 0.10 0.14 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.03

12 504 1.78 33.92 1.24 17.03 0.91 9.52 0.70 5.75 0.45 2.48 0.26 0.93 0.17 0.43 0.11 0.17 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.04

13 546 1.93 39.12 1.34 19.63 0.99 10.97 0.75 6.63 0.48 2.86 0.29 1.07 0.19 0.49 0.11 0.19 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.05

14 588 2.08 44.65 1.45 22.40 1.06 12.51 0.81 7.56 0.52 3.26 0.31 1.21 0.20 0.56 0.12 0.22 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.05

15 630 2.23 50.52 1.55 25.33 1.14 14.14 0.87 8.54 0.56 3.68 0.33 1.37 0.22 0.63 0.13 0.25 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.06

16 672 2.38 56.68 1.65 28.42 1.21 15.86 0.93 9.58 0.59 4.13 0.35 1.54 0.23 0.70 0.14 0.28 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.07

17 714 2.53 63.19 1.75 31.67 1.29 17.67 0.99 10.67 0.63 4.59 0.37 1.71 0.25 0.78 0.15 0.31 0.10 0.14 0.07 0.07

18 756 2.68 70.01 1.86 35.08 1.37 19.56 1.05 11.81 0.67 5.08 0.40 1.89 0.26 0.87 0.16 0.34 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.08

19 798 2.82 77.14 1.96 38.64 1.44 21.55 1.10 13.00 0.71 5.60 0.42 2.08 0.28 0.95 0.17 0.38 0.11 0.17 0.08 0.09

20 841 2.97 84.59 2.06 42.36 1.52 23.61 1.16 14.25 0.74 6.13 0.44 2.28 0.29 1.04 0.18 0.41 0.11 0.18 0.08 0.10

21 883 3.12 92.35 2.17 46.23 1.59 25.77 1.22 15.54 0.78 6.68 0.46 2.48 0.30 1.14 0.19 0.45 0.12 0.20 0.09 0.11

22 925 3.27 100.41 2.27 50.25 1.67 28.00 1.28 16.89 0.82 7.26 0.48 2.70 0.32 1.23 0.19 0.49 0.13 0.21 0.09 0.12

23 967 3.42 108.78 2.37 54.43 1.74 30.32 1.34 18.28 0.85 7.86 0.51 2.92 0.33 1.33 0.20 0.52 0.13 0.23 0.09 0.13

24 1009 3.57 117.45 2.48 58.75 1.82 32.73 1.39 19.73 0.89 8.48 0.53 3.15 0.35 1.44 0.21 0.57 0.14 0.25 0.10 0.14

25 1051 3.72 126.42 2.58 63.22 1.90 35.21 1.45 21.23 0.93 9.12 0.55 3.38 0.36 1.55 0.22 0.61 0.14 0.27 0.10 0.15

26 1093 3.86 135.70 2.68 67.85 1.97 37.78 1.51 22.77 0.97 9.78 0.57 3.63 0.38 1.66 0.23 0.65 0.15 0.29 0.11 0.16

27 1135 4.01 145.27 2.79 72.62 2.05 40.43 1.57 24.36 1.00 10.46 0.59 3.88 0.39 1.77 0.24 0.70 0.15 0.31 0.11 0.17

28 1177 4.16 155.14 2.89 77.53 2.12 43.16 1.63 26.00 1.04 11.16 0.62 4.14 0.41 1.89 0.25 0.74 0.16 0.33 0.12 0.18

29 1219 4.31 165.30 2.99 82.59 2.20 45.97 1.68 27.69 1.08 11.88 0.64 4.40 0.42 2.01 0.26 0.79 0.17 0.35 0.12 0.19

30 1261 4.46 175.75 3.10 87.80 2.28 48.86 1.74 29.43 1.11 12.63 0.66 4.68 0.44 2.13 0.27 0.84 0.17 0.37 0.12 0.20

31 1303 4.61 186.50 3.20 93.15 2.35 51.83 1.80 31.21 1.15 13.39 0.68 4.96 0.45 2.26 0.27 0.89 0.18 0.39 0.13 0.21

32 1345 4.76 197.54 3.30 98.65 2.43 54.88 1.86 33.05 1.19 14.17 0.70 5.25 0.46 2.39 0.28 0.94 0.18 0.41 0.13 0.22

33 1387 4.90 208.87 3.41 104.28 2.50 58.00 1.92 34.93 1.23 14.97 0.73 5.54 0.48 2.53 0.29 0.99 0.19 0.44 0.14 0.24

34 1429 3.51 110.06 2.58 61.21 1.97 36.85 1.26 15.80 0.75 5.85 0.49 2.67 0.30 1.05 0.19 0.46 0.14 0.25

35 1471 3.61 115.99 2.65 64.50 2.03 38.82 1.30 16.64 0.77 6.16 0.51 2.81 0.31 1.10 0.20 0.48 0.14 0.26

36 1513 3.72 122.05 2.73 67.86 2.09 40.84 1.34 17.50 0.79 6.48 0.52 2.95 0.32 1.16 0.21 0.51 0.15 0.28

37 1555 3.82 128.26 2.81 71.30 2.15 42.91 1.37 18.38 0.81 6.80 0.54 3.10 0.33 1.22 0.21 0.53 0.15 0.29

38 1597 3.92 134.60 2.88 74.82 2.21 45.02 1.41 19.29 0.84 7.13 0.55 3.25 0.34 1.27 0.22 0.56 0.16 0.30

39 1639 4.03 141.09 2.96 78.41 2.26 47.18 1.45 20.21 0.86 7.47 0.57 3.40 0.34 1.33 0.22 0.59 0.16 0.32

40 1681 4.13 147.72 3.03 82.08 2.32 49.39 1.49 21.15 0.88 7.82 0.58 3.56 0.35 1.40 0.23 0.61 0.17 0.33

41 1723 4.23 154.48 3.11 85.83 2.38 51.64 1.52 22.11 0.90 8.17 0.60 3.72 0.36 1.46 0.23 0.64 0.17 0.35

Mediun: Water；  1 mbar/m = 100 Pa/m；  Heating，max. : 1 m/s；  Plumbing，max. : 3 m/s.
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Pressure loss table of PEX/AL/PEX Pipe water temperature = 70°C

1014 1216 1418 1620 2025 2632 3240 4150 5163 6075

Power Flow Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P
(kW) (l/h) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m)

42 1765 4.34 161.39 3.19 89.66 2.44 53.93 1.56 23.09 0.92 8.53 0.61 3.89 0.37 1.52 0.24 0.67 0.17 0.36

43 1807 4.44 168.43 3.26 93.56 2.50 56.27 1.60 24.08 0.95 8.90 0.62 4.05 0.38 1.59 0.25 0.70 0.18 0.38

44 1849 4.54 175.61 3.34 97.54 2.55 58.66 1.63 25.10 0.97 9.27 0.64 4.22 0.39 1.65 0.25 0.73 0.18 0.39

45 1891 4.64 182.87 3.41 101.59 2.61 61.09 1.67 26.14 0.99 9.65 0.65 4.39 0.40 1.72 0.26 0.75 0.19 0.41

46 1933 4.75 190.33 3.49 105.71 2.67 63.57 1.71 27.19 1.01 10.04 0.67 4.57 0.41 1.79 0.26 0.78 0.19 0.43

47 1975 4.85 197.91 3.56 109.92 2.73 66.09 1.75 28.27 1.03 10.44 0.68 4.75 0.42 1.86 0.27 0.82 0.19 0.44

48 2017 4.95 205.64 3.64 114.20 2.79 68.65 1.78 29.36 1.06 10.84 0.70 4.93 0.42 1.93 0.27 0.85 0.20 0.46

49 2059 3.72 118.57 2.84 71.26 1.82 30.47 1.08 11.25 0.71 5.12 0.43 2.00 0.28 0.88 0.20 0.48

50 2101 3.79 123.00 2.90 73.92 1.86 31.60 1.10 11.66 0.73 5.31 0.44 2.08 0.29 0.91 0.21 0.49

51 2143 3.87 127.50 2.96 76.62 1.90 32.75 1.12 12.09 0.74 5.50 0.45 2.15 0.29 0.94 0.21 0.51

52 2185 3.94 132.04 3.02 79.36 1.93 33.92 1.14 12.52 0.75 5.69 0.46 2.23 0.30 0.98 0.21 0.53

53 2227 4.02 136.69 3.08 82.15 1.97 35.11 1.17 12.95 0.77 5.89 0.47 2.30 0.30 1.01 0.22 0.55

54 2269 4.10 141.41 3.14 84.98 2.01 36.31 1.19 13.39 0.78 6.09 0.48 2.38 0.31 1.04 0.22 0.56

55 2311 4.17 146.21 3.19 87.85 2.04 37.54 1.21 13.84 0.80 6.29 0.49 2.46 0.31 1.08 0.23 0.58

56 2353 4.25 151.08 3.25 90.77 2.08 38.78 1.23 14.30 0.81 6.50 0.50 2.54 0.32 1.11 0.23 0.60

57 2395 4.32 156.03 3.31 93.74 2.12 40.04 1.25 14.76 0.83 6.71 0.50 2.62 0.33 1.15 0.24 0.62

58 2437 4.40 161.05 3.37 96.74 2.16 41.32 1.28 15.23 0.84 6.92 0.51 2.71 0.33 1.18 0.24 0.64

59 2480 4.47 166.14 3.43 99.79 2.19 42.62 1.30 15.71 0.86 7.14 0.52 2.79 0.34 1.22 0.24 0.66

60 2522 4.55 171.30 3.48 102.89 2.23 43.93 1.32 16.19 0.87 7.36 0.53 2.88 0.34 1.26 0.25 0.68

61 2564 4.63 176.54 3.54 106.03 2.27 45.27 1.34 16.68 0.89 7.58 0.54 2.96 0.35 1.30 0.25 0.70

62 2606 4.70 181.85 3.60 109.21 2.30 46.62 1.36 17.18 0.90 7.80 0.55 3.05 0.35 1.33 0.26 0.72

63 2648 4.78 187.23 3.66 112.43 2.34 47.99 1.39 17.68 0.91 8.03 0.56 3.14 0.36 1.37 0.26 0.74

64 2690 4.85 192.68 3.72 115.70 2.38 49.38 1.41 18.19 0.93 8.26 0.57 3.23 0.37 1.41 0.26 0.76

65 2732 4.93 198.21 3.77 119.01 2.42 50.78 1.43 18.70 0.94 8.49 0.57 3.32 0.37 1.45 0.27 0.79

66 2774 3.83 122.33 2.45 52.21 1.45 19.23 0.96 8.73 0.58 3.41 0.38 1.49 0.27 0.81

67 2816 3.89 125.73 2.49 53.65 1.47 19.75 0.97 8.97 0.59 3.50 0.38 1.53 0.28 0.83

68 2858 3.95 129.17 2.53 55.11 1.50 20.29 0.99 9.21 0.60 3.60 0.39 1.57 0.28 0.85

69 2900 4.01 132.65 2.56 56.59 1.52 20.83 1.00 9.46 0.61 3.69 0.39 1.61 0.28 0.87

70 2942 4.06 136.17 2.60 58.09 1.54 21.38 1.02 9.71 0.62 3.79 0.40 1.66 0.29 0.90

71 2984 4.12 139.74 2.64 59.60 1.56 21.93 1.03 9.96 0.63 3.89 0.41 1.70 0.29 0.92

72 3026 4.18 143.35 2.68 61.14 1.58 22.50 1.05 10.21 0.64 3.99 0.41 1.74 0.30 0.94

73 3068 4.24 147.00 2.71 62.69 1.61 23.06 1.06 10.47 0.65 4.08 0.42 1.79 0.30 0.97

74 3110 4.30 150.69 2.75 64.26 1.63 23.64 1.07 10.73 0.65 4.19 0.42 1.83 0.31 0.99

75 3152 4.35 154.43 2.79 65.84 1.65 24.22 1.09 10.99 0.66 4.29 0.43 1.87 0.31 1.01

76 3194 4.41 158.21 2.82 67.45 1.67 24.81 1.10 11.26 0.67 4.39 0.43 1.92 0.31 1.04

77 3236 4.47 162.03 2.86 69.07 1.69 25.40 1.12 11.52 0.68 4.50 0.44 1.96 0.32 1.06

78 3278 4.53 165.89 2.90 70.71 1.72 26.00 1.13 11.79 0.69 4.60 0.45 2.01 0.32 1.09

79 3320 4.59 169.79 2.94 72.36 1.74 26.61 1.15 12.07 0.70 4.71 0.45 2.06 0.33 1.11

80 3362 4.64 173.74 2.97 74.04 1.76 27.22 1.16 12.35 0.71 4.81 0.46 2.10 0.33 1.14

81 3404 4.70 177.73 3.01 75.73 1.78 27.84 1.18 12.63 0.72 4.92 0.46 2.15 0.33 1.16

82 3446 4.76 181.76 3.05 77.44 1.80 28.46 1.19 12.91 0.73 5.03 0.47 2.20 0.34 1.19

Pressure loss table of PEX/AL/PEX Pipe water temperature = 70°C

1014 1216 1418 1620 2025 2632 3240 4150 5163 6075

Power Flow Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P
(kW) (l/h) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m)

83 3488 4.82 185.83 3.08 79.17 1.82 29.10 1.20 13.19 0.73 5.14 0.47 2.25 0.34 1.21

84 3530 4.88 189.94 3.12 80.91 1.85 29.73 1.22 13.48 0.74 5.26 0.48 2.30 0.35 1.24

85 3572 4.94 194.10 3.16 82.67 1.87 30.38 1.23 13.77 0.75 5.37 0.49 2.34 0.35 1.27

86 3614 4.99 198.30 3.20 84.45 1.89 31.03 1.25 14.07 0.76 5.48 0.49 2.39 0.36 1.29

87 3656 3.23 86.25 1.91 31.69 1.26 14.36 0.77 5.60 0.50 2.44 0.36 1.32

88 3698 3.27 88.06 1.93 32.35 1.28 14.66 0.78 5.71 0.50 2.50 0.36 1.35

89 3740 3.31 89.89 1.96 33.02 1.29 14.97 0.79 5.83 0.51 2.55 0.37 1.38

90 3782 3.34 91.74 1.98 33.70 1.31 15.27 0.80 5.95 0.51 2.60 0.37 1.40

91 3824 3.38 93.61 2.00 34.38 1.32 15.58 0.80 6.07 0.52 2.65 0.38 1.43

92 3866 3.42 95.49 2.02 35.07 1.34 15.89 0.81 6.19 0.53 2.70 0.38 1.46

93 3908 3.46 97.40 2.04 35.76 1.35 16.20 0.82 6.31 0.53 2.76 0.38 1.49

94 3950 3.49 99.32 2.07 36.46 1.36 16.52 0.83 6.43 0.54 2.81 0.39 1.52

95 3992 3.53 101.25 2.09 37.17 1.38 16.84 0.84 6.56 0.54 2.86 0.39 1.55

96 4034 3.57 103.21 2.11 37.88 1.39 17.16 0.85 6.68 0.55 2.92 0.40 1.58

97 4076 3.60 105.18 2.13 38.60 1.41 17.49 0.86 6.81 0.55 2.97 0.40 1.60

98 4119 3.64 107.16 2.15 39.33 1.42 17.81 0.87 6.94 0.56 3.03 0.40 1.63

99 4161 3.68 109.17 2.18 40.06 1.44 18.15 0.88 7.06 0.57 3.08 0.41 1.66

100 4203 3.72 111.19 2.20 40.80 1.45 18.48 0.88 7.19 0.57 3.14 0.41 1.69

101 4245 3.75 113.23 2.22 41.54 1.47 18.81 0.89 7.32 0.58 3.20 0.42 1.72

102 4287 3.79 115.29 2.24 42.30 1.48 19.15 0.90 7.46 0.58 3.25 0.42 1.76

103 4329 3.83 117.36 2.26 43.05 1.50 19.49 0.91 7.59 0.59 3.31 0.43 1.79

104 4371 3.86 119.46 2.29 43.82 1.51 19.84 0.92 7.72 0.59 3.37 0.43 1.82

105 4413 3.90 121.56 2.31 44.59 1.52 20.19 0.93 7.86 0.60 3.43 0.43 1.85

106 4455 3.94 123.69 2.33 45.36 1.54 20.54 0.94 7.99 0.61 3.49 0.44 1.88

107 4497 3.98 125.83 2.35 46.14 1.55 20.89 0.95 8.13 0.61 3.54 0.44 1.91

108 4539 4.01 127.99 2.37 46.93 1.57 21.24 0.95 8.27 0.62 3.60 0.45 1.95

109 4581 4.05 130.17 2.40 47.72 1.58 21.60 0.96 8.40 0.62 3.66 0.45 1.98

110 4623 4.09 132.36 2.42 48.52 1.60 21.96 0.97 8.54 0.63 3.73 0.45 2.01

111 4665 4.12 134.57 2.44 49.32 1.61 22.33 0.98 8.68 0.63 3.79 0.46 2.04

112 4707 4.16 136.80 2.46 50.13 1.63 22.69 0.99 8.82 0.64 3.85 0.46 2.08

113 4749 4.20 139.05 2.48 50.95 1.64 23.06 1.00 8.97 0.65 3.91 0.47 2.11

114 4791 4.24 141.31 2.51 51.77 1.65 23.43 1.01 9.11 0.65 3.97 0.47 2.14

115 4833 4.27 143.59 2.53 52.60 1.67 23.81 1.02 9.26 0.66 4.04 0.47 2.18

116 4875 4.31 145.88 2.55 53.44 1.68 24.18 1.03 9.40 0.66 4.10 0.48 2.21

117 4917 4.35 148.19 2.57 54.28 1.70 24.56 1.03 9.55 0.67 4.16 0.48 2.25

118 4959 4.38 150.52 2.59 55.13 1.71 24.95 1.04 9.70 0.67 4.23 0.49 2.28

119 5001 4.42 152.87 2.62 55.99 1.73 25.33 1.05 9.85 0.68 4.29 0.49 2.31

120 5043 4.46 155.23 2.64 56.85 1.74 25.72 1.06 10.00 0.69 4.36 0.50 2.35

121 5085 4.50 157.61 2.66 57.71 1.76 26.11 1.07 10.15 0.69 4.42 0.50 2.38

122 5127 4.53 160.01 2.68 58.59 1.77 26.50 1.08 10.30 0.70 4.49 0.50 2.42

123 5169 4.57 162.42 2.70 59.47 1.79 26.90 1.09 10.45 0.70 4.56 0.51 2.46

Mediun: Water；  1 mbar/m = 100 Pa/m；  Heating，max. : 1 m/s；  Plumbing，max. : 3 m/s.Mediun: Water；  1 mbar/m = 100 Pa/m；  Heating，max. : 1 m/s；  Plumbing，max. : 3 m/s.
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Pressure loss table of PEX/AL/PEX Pipe water temperature = 70°C

1014 1216 1418 1620 2025 2632 3240 4150 5163 6075

Power Flow Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P Speed ∆P
(kW) (l/h) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m) (m/s) (mbar/m)

124 5211 4.61 164.86 2.73 60.35 1.80 27.30 1.10 10.61 0.71 4.62 0.51 2.49

125 5253 4.64 167.30 2.75 61.24 1.81 27.70 1.11 10.76 0.71 4.69 0.52 2.53

126 5295 4.68 169.77 2.77 62.14 1.83 28.11 1.11 10.92 0.72 4.76 0.52 2.56

127 5337 4.72 172.25 2.79 63.04 1.84 28.51 1.12 11.08 0.73 4.83 0.52 2.60

128 5379 4.76 174.75 2.81 63.95 1.86 28.92 1.13 11.23 0.73 4.89 0.53 2.64

129 5421 4.79 177.26 2.84 64.87 1.87 29.33 1.14 11.39 0.74 4.96 0.53 2.68

130 5463 4.83 179.79 2.86 65.79 1.89 29.75 1.15 11.55 0.74 5.03 0.54 2.71

131 5505 4.87 182.34 2.88 66.72 1.90 30.17 1.16 11.72 0.75 5.10 0.54 2.75

132 5547 4.90 184.90 2.90 67.65 1.92 30.59 1.17 11.88 0.75 5.17 0.54 2.79

133 5589 4.94 187.49 2.92 68.59 1.93 31.01 1.18 12.04 0.76 5.25 0.55 2.83

134 5631 4.98 190.08 2.95 69.54 1.95 31.44 1.18 12.21 0.77 5.32 0.55 2.87

135 5673 2.97 70.49 1.96 31.87 1.19 12.37 0.77 5.39 0.56 2.90

136 5715 2.99 71.45 1.97 32.30 1.20 12.54 0.78 5.46 0.56 2.94

137 5758 3.01 72.41 1.99 32.73 1.21 12.71 0.78 5.53 0.57 2.98

138 5800 3.03 73.38 2.00 33.17 1.22 12.88 0.79 5.61 0.57 3.02

139 5842 3.06 74.36 2.02 33.61 1.23 13.05 0.79 5.68 0.57 3.06

140 5884 3.08 75.34 2.03 34.05 1.24 13.22 0.80 5.75 0.58 3.10

141 5926 3.10 76.33 2.05 34.49 1.25 13.39 0.81 5.83 0.58 3.14

142 5968 3.12 77.32 2.06 34.94 1.26 13.56 0.81 5.90 0.59 3.18

143 6010 3.14 78.32 2.08 35.39 1.26 13.73 0.82 5.98 0.59 3.22

144 6052 3.17 79.33 2.09 35.84 1.27 13.91 0.82 6.05 0.59 3.26

145 6094 3.19 80.34 2.10 36.30 1.28 14.08 0.83 6.13 0.60 3.30

146 6136 3.21 81.36 2.12 36.75 1.29 14.26 0.83 6.21 0.60 3.34

147 6178 3.23 82.38 2.13 37.21 1.30 14.44 0.84 6.28 0.61 3.39

148 6220 3.25 83.41 2.15 37.68 1.31 14.62 0.85 6.36 0.61 3.43

149 6262 3.28 84.44 2.16 38.14 1.32 14.80 0.85 6.44 0.62 3.47

150 6304 3.30 85.48 2.18 38.61 1.33 14.98 0.86 6.52 0.62 3.51

151 6346 3.32 86.53 2.19 39.08 1.34 15.16 0.86 6.60 0.62 3.55

152 6388 3.34 87.58 2.21 39.56 1.34 15.34 0.87 6.68 0.63 3.60

153 6430 3.36 88.64 2.22 40.03 1.35 15.53 0.87 6.76 0.63 3.64

154 6472 3.39 89.71 2.24 40.51 1.36 15.71 0.88 6.84 0.64 3.68

155 6514 3.41 90.78 2.25 40.99 1.37 15.90 0.89 6.92 0.64 3.73

156 6556 3.43 91.85 2.26 41.48 1.38 16.08 0.89 7.00 0.64 3.77

157 6598 3.45 92.94 2.28 41.96 1.39 16.27 0.90 7.08 0.65 3.81

158 6640 3.47 94.03 2.29 42.45 1.40 16.46 0.90 7.16 0.65 3.86

159 6682 3.50 95.12 2.31 42.94 1.41 16.65 0.91 7.24 0.66 3.90

160 6724 3.52 96.22 2.32 43.44 1.41 16.84 0.91 7.33 0.66 3.94

